Angle seat valve VZXA
537651513 |  | 07.02.2025
2 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2025/02
537651513 |  | 07.02.2025
Angle seat valve VZXA
Characteristics
At a glance
The angle seat valves VZXA are externally controlled valves which are actuated by a direct supply of compressed air and are used to shut off gaseous or liquid media in

537651513 |  | 07.02.2025
Angle seat valve VZXA
Type code
001 Series
VZXA Process valve
002 Flow direction
A Above valve seat, for gaseous media
B Below valve seat, for gaseous and liquid media
003 Line connection
C Clamp
T Threaded collar
W Welded end
004 Connection standard
S1 ASME BPE
S2 DIN 11850 R2
S3 DIN EN ISO 1127 / ISO 4200
S5 DIN 32676, series A
S6 G thread to DIN ISO 228
S7 NPT thread to ANSI/A SME B 1.20.1
S13 Rc thread to DIN 10226
S15 DIN 32676, series B
005 Connection size
1/2” 1/2”
3/4” 3/4”
1” 1”
1 1/4” 1 1/4”
1 1/2” 1 1/2”
2” 2”
2 1/2” 2 1/2”
13 DN13
20 DN20
25 DN25
32 DN32
40 DN40
50 DN50
65 DN65
006 Temperature of medium
M2 -10 ... +180°C
M3 -30 … +200 °C
M6 -10 ... +60°C
M7 –+100 … +230°C
M9 –+100 … +220°C
007 Valve housing material
B1 Brass
V13 Stainless steel 1.4409
V14 Stainless steel ASTM A351-CF3M
008 Seat seal material
P PEEK
T PTFE
TP PTFE modified
009 Medium pressure
4 0 ... 4 bar
4.4 0 ... 4.4 bar
4.8 0 ... 4.8 bar
5.6 0 ... 5.6 bar
5.8 0 ... 5.8 bar
6 0 ... 6 bar
6.2 0 ... 6.2 bar
6.8 0 ... 6.8 bar
7.5 0 ... 7.5 bar
8 0 ... 8 bar
8.3 0 ... 8.3 bar
9.3 0 ... 9.3 bar
10 0 ... 10 bar
11.5 0 ... 11.5 bar
12.2 0 ... 12.2 bar
12.8 0 ... 12.8 bar
13.5 0 ... 13.5 bar
14.5 0 ... 14.5 bar
15.5 0 ... 15.5 bar
16 0 ... 16 bar
23 0 ... 23 bar
25 0 ... 25 bar

Peripherals overview valve block
Accessories aLink
Type/order code Description
[1] Piston drive DFPK - Drive size 46 mm
- Stainless steel piston drive
- Can be ordered separately as an accessory
37
[2] Piston drive DFPK - Drive size 75 mm
- Stainless steel piston drive
- Can be ordered separately as an accessory
37
[3] Cover kit VAVC - Spindles and sealing components included
-  Can be ordered separately as an accessory
37
[4] Manifold block - Requirement and dimensions for production
- www.festo.com/catalogue/vzxa → Downloads
 -
372025/02 www.festo.com/catalogue/...
537651513 |  | 07.02.2025
Angle seat valve VZXA
Accessories
Piston drive DFPK
Control function Size of valve actuator Product weight Part no. Type
Closed via reduced
spring force, N/C
46 1,243 g 8083960 DFPK-46-17-PR-V4
75 2,539 g 8083964 DFPK-75-20-PR-V4
Double-acting 46 1,210 g 8083962 DFPK-46-17-D-V4
75 2,412 g 8083966 DFPK-75-20-D-V4
Opened via spring
force, N/O
46 1,243 g 8083961 DFPK-46-17-S-V4
8198976 DFPK-46-17-S-T32-V4
75 2,539 g 8198978 DFPK-75-20-S-T32-V4
8083965 DFPK-75-20-S-V4
Closed via spring force,
N/C
46 1,298 g 8198975 DFPK-46-17-T32-V4
8083959 DFPK-46-17-V4
75 2,746 g 8198977 DFPK-75-20-T32-V4
8083963 DFPK-75-20-V4
Cover kit VAVC
Nominal size DN Product weight Part no. Type
13 358 g 8084035 VAVC-F12-SCC-13-TP
8201221 VAVC-F12-SCC-13-P